

CS: 23/2018

Ashok Joon vs Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

21.06.2021

File taken up today as the summer vacations were preponed from 14.06.2021 – 30.06.2021 to 17.05.2021 – 03.06.2021 as per Hon'ble High Court's office order No. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021.

Matter is taken up through Cisco Web Ex. during Covid-19 Lockdown.

Present: None.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 06.09.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/21.06.2021