

**Civ DJ      23/2018**  
**Ashok Joon Vs.**  
**Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.**

21.10.2023

Present:      Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hemant Gupta.  
                 Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, proxy for Sh. Summit Kaushal,  
                 Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant due to non-availability of main counsel because of his illness.

The matter is being adjourned by granting last opportunity to the defendant for cross examination of PW.

Put up for PE on **20.01.2024**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**21.10.2023**