

CIV DJ 23/2018
Ashok Joon Vs.
Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

23.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Parth Kaushik, proxy for Ld.
Counsel Sh. Hemant Gupta.
Sh. Kunal Kalra, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant. Be taken on record.

An application was filed on behalf of defendant for deposition of rent and referral of the matter to Mediation Centre.

Plaintiff has informed that after LDOH, he has received an amount of Rs.44,65,204/- from the defendant side through RTGS towards arrears of rent which does not include interest thereon.

Considering the contentions of application of defendant and willingness of plaintiff side, present suit is referred for mediation at Mediation Centre, THC.

Consent of plaintiff and counsels for both the parties are taken separately through mediation form.

Plaintiff to furnish copy of first page of the plaint, memo of parties and prayer clause of plaint in course of the day, to facilitate referral of the matter to Mediation Centre.

Parties to appear before Mediation Center, Tis Hazari Courts, on **06/04/2024 at 12:30pm**.

Put up for mediation settlement report, if any, / PE before the Court on **06.07.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
23.03.2024